renewed for an additional three year at the sole option of the City. 

3. Payment of Fees and Expenses

CITY agrees to pay CONTRACTOR as full compensation for the services rendered
pursuant to this Agreement, the per graze rates set forth in Exhibit “B”.  Total compensation 
shall not exceed Two Hundred Thirty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($230,000.00) unless upon 
written modification to this Agreement signed by both parties. CONTRACTOR shall submit 
progress payment invoices to CITY no more frequently than in completion of each grazing 
period to be paid in accordance with the procedures set forth in Exhibit B.